

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2008(11)

CONTRACT TIME : 103 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2008(11)

THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF TEXTURED

SIDEWALKS, CURB AND CURB RAMPS, PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING AND

MINOR LANDSCAPING ALONG EAST MARKET STREET, IN BETWEEN KING

STREET AND THE RAILROAD TRACKS, WITHIN THE TOWN OF

GEORGETOWN.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/11/10 to vendor DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 460,362.29	105.9796%	100.0000%	
1	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$ 434,387.72	100.0000%	94.3578%	
2	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$ 484,021.62	111.4262%	105.1393%	
3	CONVENTIONAL BUILDERS INC, P O BOX 47, HOUSTON, DE, 19954	\$ 565,172.24	130.1078%	122.7668%	
=====					
		(0)	(1)	(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	JJID INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION					

SECTION 0001	FIXED QUANTITY - EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT				
0010 202000	302.000 CY	20.28588	6126.34	33.00000	9966.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT					
SECTION TOTALS		\$	6,126.34	\$	9,966.00

SECTION 0002	TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, EAST MARKET STREET, STREETSCAPE IMPROVEM				
0020 201000	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0030 209003	175.000 CY	23.08786	4040.38	30.00000	5250.00
BORROW, TYPE C					
0040 251000	1000.000 LF	2.54383	2543.83	1.70000	1700.00
SILT FENCE					
0050 252001	5.000 EACH	165.79059	828.95	200.00000	1000.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET					
0060 302007	100.000 CY	48.21509	4821.51	81.00000	8100.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B					
0070 302008	70.000 CY	52.69800	3688.86	81.00000	5670.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING					

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 CALL ORDER : 003 CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/10 DISTRICT : S2

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) JJID INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0080 302012 DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE	35.000	TON	40.97362	1434.08	44.00000	1540.00	63.75000	2231.25
0090 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	30.000	TON	119.06486	3571.95	177.00000	5310.00	246.86000	7405.80
0100 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	40.000	TON	103.73572	4149.43	142.00000	5680.00	198.10000	7924.00
0110 401667 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	55.000	TON	105.04307	5777.37	142.00000	7810.00	161.05000	8857.75
0120 501532 PERVIOUS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	11.000	CY	125.00000	1375.00	250.00000	2750.00	456.69000	5023.59
0130 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1	1400.000	LF	16.66488	23330.83	26.00000	36400.00	19.63000	27482.00
0140 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	1400.000	SF	6.03571	8449.99	8.30000	11620.00	5.59000	7826.00
0150 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	30.000	SF	32.99736	989.92	55.00000	1650.00	33.50000	1005.00
0160 705509 PATTERNED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	7300.000	SF	12.00000	87600.00	7.75000	56575.00	9.43000	68839.00
0170 710506 ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	2.000	EACH	854.20000	1708.40	500.00000	1000.00	929.56000	1859.12
0180 715001 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"	800.000	LF	15.03896	12031.17	11.00000	8800.00	20.06000	16048.00
0190 715514 GEOTEXTILE FILTER	800.000	SY	2.00000	1600.00	1.50000	1200.00	3.10000	2480.00
0200 720527 PLASTIC DRUMS	6000.000	EADY	0.29947	1796.82	0.35000	2100.00	0.32000	1920.00
0210 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	200.000	SY	10.32065	2064.13	11.00000	2200.00	13.87000	2774.00
0220 732507 STRUCTURAL SOIL	120.000	CY	50.00000	6000.00	140.00000	16800.00	157.52000	18902.40
0230 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	200.000	SY	1.38215	276.43	0.45000	90.00	1.58000	316.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 CALL ORDER : 003 CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/10 DISTRICT : S2

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) JJID INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 735534 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	200.000 SY		3.05303	610.61	2.50000	500.00	1.58000	316.00
0250 737523 PLANTING	LUMP		7000.00000	7000.00	2575.00000	2575.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0260 741500 TREE WELL	5.000 EACH		1000.00000	5000.00	1940.00000	9700.00	2800.00000	14000.00
0270 741504 GRANITE COBBLE TREE WELL	10.000 TON		1000.00000	10000.00	775.00000	7750.00	2189.00000	21890.00
0280 742502 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	1360.000 HOUR		41.53000	56480.80	41.53000	56480.80	41.53000	56480.80
0290 742516 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	136.000 HOUR		60.22000	8189.92	60.22000	8189.92	60.22000	8189.92
0300 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	170.000 EADY		20.93575	3559.08	16.50000	2805.00	15.78000	2682.60
0310 743501 WARNING LIGHTS , TYPE B	170.000 EADY		1.26955	215.82	1.10000	187.00	1.05000	178.50
0320 743504 WARNING SIGNS	20.000 EACH		138.38397	2767.68	165.00000	3300.00	157.84000	3156.80
0330 743507 TEMPORARY BARRICADE, TYPE III	600.000 LFDY		1.00000	600.00	0.28000	168.00	0.26000	156.00
0340 743525 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	1000.000 EADY		2.70270	2702.70	2.20000	2200.00	2.10000	2100.00
0350 744520 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	6.000 EACH		732.12878	4392.77	280.00000	1680.00	752.36000	4514.16
0360 745532 SUPPLY OF 3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	2300.000 LF		6.00000	13800.00	8.00000	18400.00	2.36000	5428.00
0370 745542 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	150.000 LF		26.85388	4028.08	34.00000	5100.00	26.83000	4024.50
0380 745544 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	2150.000 LF		6.42166	13806.57	6.70000	14405.00	7.37000	15845.50
0390 746512 CABLES, 1/#6 AWG	2500.000 LF		1.43208	3580.20	1.92000	4800.00	1.66000	4150.00
0400 746513 CABLES, 1/#8 AWG	1400.000 LF		1.08148	1514.07	1.85000	2590.00	1.39000	1946.00
0410 746659 DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND FIXTURE, SINGLE	12.000 EACH		2390.53571	28686.43	2500.00000	30000.00	2846.32000	34155.84

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		JJID INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 746852	12.000	EACH	928.49237	11141.91	740.00000	8880.00	925.98000	11111.76
POLE BASE, TYPE 6								
0430 747506	1.000	EACH	1015.15063	1015.15	600.00000	600.00	1015.42000	1015.42
CABINET BASE								
0440 747508	1.000	EACH	10133.75000	10133.75	7200.00000	7200.00	10259.39000	10259.39
LIGHTING CONTROL CENTER - 100 A								
0450 748015	620.000	SF	5.53146	3429.51	6.00000	3720.00	8.42000	5220.40
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0460 749687	4.000	EACH	55.00000	220.00	80.00000	320.00	78.92000	315.68
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0470 749688	4.000	EACH	25.00000	100.00	44.00000	176.00	42.09000	168.36
INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH								
0480 750000	2.000	EACH	326.12544	652.25	150.00000	300.00	370.19000	740.38
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0490 751000	2.000	EACH	1029.90686	2059.81	1000.00000	2000.00	2154.10000	4308.20
ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS								
0500 758000	850.000	SY	15.04476	12788.05	15.00000	12750.00	10.75000	9137.50
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0510 762001	1250.000	LF	2.14539	2681.74	1.80000	2250.00	1.26000	1575.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0520 763000		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	18850.00000	18850.00	22300.00000	22300.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0530 763500		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	2800.00000	2800.00	15900.00000	15900.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0540 763501		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	5200.00000	5200.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	454,235.95	\$	424,421.72	\$	475,716.62
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	460,362.29	\$	434,387.72	\$	484,021.62
DBE GOALS				7 %		7 %		7 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 CALL ORDER : 003 CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/10 DISTRICT : S2

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		CONVENTIONAL BUILDERS INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001	FIXED QUANTITY - EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT						
0010 202000	302.000 CY	15.96000	4819.92				
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,819.92	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002	TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, EAST MARKET STREET, STREETSCAPE IMPROVEM						
0020 201000	LUMP	1139.60000	1139.60				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0030 209003	175.000 CY	31.91000	5584.25				
BORROW, TYPE C							
0040 251000	1000.000 LF	2.40000	2400.00				
SILT FENCE							
0050 252001	5.000 EACH	184.34000	921.70				
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET							
0060 302007	100.000 CY	83.09000	8309.00				
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0070 302008	70.000 CY	55.84000	3908.80				
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0080 302012	35.000 TON	55.57000	1944.95				
DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE							
0090 401665	30.000 TON	213.68000	6410.40				
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0100 401666	40.000 TON	213.68000	8547.20				
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0110 401667	55.000 TON	213.68000	11752.40				
SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING							
0120 501532	11.000 CY	435.34000	4788.74				
PERVIOUS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE							
0130 701010	1400.000 LF	33.62000	47068.00				
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1							
0140 705002	1400.000 SF	11.35000	15890.00				
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CALL ORDER : 003 CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01
LETTING DATE : 07/13/10 DISTRICT : S2

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)	()	()
			CONVENTIONAL BUILDERS INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0150 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	30.000 SF		51.30000	1539.00	
0160 705509 PATTERNED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	7300.000 SF		9.86000	71978.00	
0170 710506 ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	2.000 EACH		512.85000	1025.70	
0180 715001 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"	800.000 LF		9.69000	7752.00	
0190 715514 GEOTEXTILE FILTER	800.000 SY		4.57000	3656.00	
0200 720527 PLASTIC DRUMS	6000.000 EADY		0.62000	3720.00	
0210 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	200.000 SY		21.66000	4332.00	
0220 732507 STRUCTURAL SOIL	120.000 CY		31.91000	3829.20	
0230 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	200.000 SY		2.57000	514.00	
0240 735534 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	200.000 SY		4.00000	800.00	
0250 737523 PLANTING	LUMP		3589.74000	3589.74	
0260 741500 TREE WELL	5.000 EACH		2393.16000	11965.80	
0270 741504 GRANITE COBBLE TREE WELL	10.000 TON		951.58000	9515.80	
0280 742502 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	1360.000 HOUR		41.53000	56480.80	
0290 742516 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	136.000 HOUR		60.22000	8189.92	
0300 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	170.000 EADY		17.11000	2908.70	
0310 743501 WARNING LIGHTS , TYPE B	170.000 EADY		1.15000	195.50	
0320 743504 WARNING SIGNS	20.000 EACH		142.47000	2849.40	

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS
 CALL ORDER : 003 CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01
 LETTING DATE : 07/13/10 DISTRICT : S2

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		()		()	
				CONVENTIONAL BUILDERS INC					
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 743507		600.000	LFDY	0.60000	360.00				
TEMPORARY BARRICADE, TYPE III									
0340 743525		1000.000	EADY	4.00000	4000.00				
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS									
0350 744520		6.000	EACH	429.63000	2577.78				
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE									
0360 745532		2300.000	LF	1.50000	3450.00				
SUPPLY OF 3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT									
0370 745542		150.000	LF	52.43000	7864.50				
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE									
0380 745544		2150.000	LF	4.00000	8600.00				
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH									
0390 746512		2500.000	LF	0.87000	2175.00				
CABLES, 1/#6 AWG									
0400 746513		1400.000	LF	0.67000	938.00				
CABLES, 1/#8 AWG									
0410 746659		12.000	EACH	2511.00000	30132.00				
DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND FIXTURE, SINGLE									
0420 746852		12.000	EACH	1025.64000	12307.68				
POLE BASE, TYPE 6									
0430 747506		1.000	EACH	1139.60000	1139.60				
CABINET BASE									
0440 747508		1.000	EACH	8013.00000	8013.00				
LIGHTING CONTROL CENTER - 100 A									
0450 748015		620.000	SF	8.12000	5034.40				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC									
0460 749687		4.000	EACH	113.96000	455.84				
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST									
0470 749688		4.000	EACH	79.78000	319.12				
INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH									
0480 750000		2.000	EACH	398.87000	797.74				
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES									

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, MARKET STREET IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T200820008.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			CONVENTIONAL BUILDERS INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0490 751000	2.000	EACH	2051.28000	4102.56				
ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS								
0500 758000	850.000	SY	42.17000	35844.50				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0510 762001	1250.000	LF	9.14000	11425.00				
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0520 763000		LUMP	53178.00000	53178.00				
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0530 763500		LUMP	49002.80000	49002.80				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0540 763501		LUMP	5128.20000	5128.20				
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	560,352.32	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	565,172.24	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			7	%		%		%